
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11977 11538 11279 11138 10937 10794 10634 10485 10387 10309 10295 10405 10570 10922 10902 10898 11169 11994 12659 13163 13450 13791 14082 14175 300,790

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 682 682 682 682 664 664 664 664 664 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,220

JMJGU2 677 677 677 677 658 658 658 658 658 639 639 639 639 639 639 639 639 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,235

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 358 358 362 373 360 357 358 361 360 360 356 359 358 358 360 357 359 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,187

TBINU1 627 627 593 492 497 497 450 450 449 449 449 410 438 451 451 447 541 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,994

TBINU2 632 633 583 498 496 502 450 450 450 453 452 413 444 451 451 451 535 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,007

TBINU3 630 634 595 500 499 504 449 452 450 451 450 411 443 449 451 451 536 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,012

JMAHU1 629 636 636 631 631 631 600 604 605 447 539 581 638 634 633 634 628 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,003

JMAHU2 636 634 635 635 629 635 599 599 599 450 586 607 637 631 634 634 634 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,042

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,371

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,371

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 193 191 194 191 191 194 194 192 207 193 202 194 196 194 194 195 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,030

KLPPGT14 219 193 191 194 191 191 194 194 192 207 193 202 194 196 194 194 195 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,030

KLPPGT15 219 193 191 194 191 191 194 194 192 207 193 202 194 196 194 194 195 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,030

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 113 112 113 113 2,546

PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 113 112 113 113 2,546

PGLAGT11 306 258 254 260 253 253 259 259 256 283 258 274 259 262 260 260 261 257 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,592

PGLAGT12 306 258 254 260 253 253 259 259 256 283 258 274 259 262 260 260 261 257 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,592

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 99 96 102 107 2,335

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 98 96 102 106 2,333

PLPSGT11 216 205 184 213 182 179 210 210 195 216 205 216 210 216 213 213 216 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,085

PLPSGT12 216 205 184 213 182 179 210 210 195 216 205 216 210 216 213 213 216 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,085

PLPSGT13 216 205 184 213 181 179 210 210 195 216 205 216 210 216 213 213 216 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,081

SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 96 132 127 120 142 153 2,596

SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 96 130 127 120 139 153 2,586

SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 96 129 127 120 139 153 2,585

SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 96 129 127 120 139 153 2,585

TJGSBK1A 305 253 247 254 246 246 253 253 250 279 252 269 253 256 254 255 254 251 311 351 351 351 351 351 7,407

TJGSBK1B 304 253 247 254 246 246 253 253 249 279 252 269 253 256 254 255 254 251 311 351 351 351 351 351 7,406

TJGSBK2A 291 239 233 239 232 233 240 239 237 266 238 255 240 243 241 241 241 237 297 347 347 347 347 347 7,187

TJGSBK2B 291 239 233 239 232 232 239 239 237 266 237 255 239 242 241 241 241 237 297 347 347 347 347 347 7,184

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360

MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 2,196

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 127 120 139 153 1,481

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 139 153 909

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 477

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 60 60 60 60 60 83 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,281

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 0 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,131

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,089

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 69 84 84 1,066

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 84 84 488

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 84 84 447

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 3,000

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 17 34 7 7 7 7 25 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1906 2346 2493 2364 2553 2555 2501 2460 2555 2330 2566 2405 2502 2426 2450 2447 2439 1950 1285 1098 1122 1166 995 902 39,530

TOTAL GEN 11864 11425 11166 11025 10824 10681 10521 10372 10274 10196 10182 10292 10457 10809 10789 10785 11056 11881 12546 13050 13337 13678 13969 14062 298,092

09-Mar-12

Friday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14038 13740 13452 13575 13797 14119 14296 14349 14361 14290 14059 13567 13070 12734 12701 13307 13662 13630 13480 13190 12798 12754 12464 12194 300,790

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,220

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,235

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,187

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,994

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,007

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,012

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,003

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,042

CBPSBK1A 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,371

CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,371

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 194 5,030

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 194 5,030

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 194 5,030

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 113 112 100 112 112 113 113 114 114 113 113 113 111 100 100 112 113 113 112 113 100 100 100 100 2,546

PAKABK3B 113 112 100 112 112 113 113 114 114 113 113 113 111 100 100 112 113 113 112 113 100 100 100 100 2,546

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 308 303 360 360 360 360 360 332 325 285 259 7,592

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 308 303 360 360 360 360 360 332 325 285 259 7,592

PGPSBK3A 100 95 95 95 95 104 105 108 109 105 101 97 95 95 95 95 100 100 95 98 95 95 95 95 2,335

PGPSBK3B 100 95 95 95 95 104 105 108 109 105 100 97 95 95 95 95 100 100 95 97 95 95 95 95 2,333

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 5,085

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 5,085

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 5,081

SGRIGT11 136 102 90 95 103 146 150 160 160 149 136 126 90 90 90 114 134 132 116 123 90 90 90 90 2,596

SGRIGT13 133 102 90 95 100 146 150 157 159 149 136 126 90 90 90 114 134 130 112 123 90 90 90 90 2,586

SGRIGT21 132 102 90 95 100 146 150 157 159 149 136 126 90 90 90 114 134 130 112 123 90 90 90 90 2,585

SGRIGT22 132 102 90 95 100 146 150 157 159 149 136 126 90 90 90 114 134 130 112 123 90 90 90 90 2,585

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 307 302 351 351 351 351 351 333 325 281 252 7,407

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 307 302 351 351 351 351 351 333 325 281 252 7,406

TJGSBK2A 347 347 341 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 293 287 347 347 347 347 347 319 312 268 238 7,187

TJGSBK2B 347 347 341 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 293 287 347 347 347 347 347 319 312 267 238 7,184

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,196

SGRIGT12 132 101 90 95 100 143 150 157 159 149 136 123 90 90 90 114 133 130 112 0 0 0 0 0 1,481

SGRIGT23 132 99 90 94 100 142 150 157 159 149 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 909

SRDGGT1 73 73 70 72 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,281

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,131

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,089

TMGR 1 84 78 30 30 73 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 75 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,066

TMGR 2 84 77 0 0 73 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 488

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 0 0 0 71 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 447

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 3,000

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 65 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 6 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 20 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 15 70 70 50 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1037 1251 1455 1332 1278 956 1034 981 969 1040 1016 1003 1250 1586 1621 1265 910 942 1092 1015 1307 1351 1641 1911 39,530

TOTAL GEN 13927 13629 13341 13464 13686 14008 14185 14238 14250 14179 13948 13456 12959 12623 12588 13194 13549 13517 13367 13077 12685 12641 12351 12081 298,092


